

LICESES—

Leave for bill to amend A. A. 1876, in relation to, on foreign Insurance Companies, 34.

Dredging—See Comptroller.

Petition requiring all shows, menageries and circuses to pay a, of \$500 in each of the counties in which they may exhibit, read and referred, 215; reported unfavorably, adopted, 325.

House bill to amend sections of Art. 56, Code P. G. L., title, sub-title Foreign Corporations and Companies; received, read and referred, 380; reported, read second time, 407; amendments proposed, rejected, adopted, read third time and passed, 446-8.

House bill to add section to Art. 56, Code P. G. L., title, sub-title Brokers; received, read and referred, 416; reported, read second time, 567; third and passed, 664.

House bill to add sub-sections to Art. 19, Code P. L. L., title, sub-title Retailers; received, read and referred, 522; reported unfavorably, adopted, 953.

Leave for bill to add section to Art. 56, Code P. G. L., entitled, sub-title Hawkers and Pedlars, 634; reported, read first time, 634; second, 857, third and passed, 889.

House bill to amend Sec. 11 and repeal Sec. 12, Art. 56, Code P. G. L., title, sub-title Brokers; received, read and referred, 705; reported, amended, read second time, 783; third and passed, 812.

House bill to amend Art. 56, Sec. 42, Code P. G. L., relating to traders; received, read and referred, 779; reported, read second time, 818; third and rejected, reconsidered, 929; read third time, rejected, 739.

LIFE INSURANCE—Leave for bill to add new Article to the Code P. G. L., entitled, 77; reported, read first time, 230; amendments proposed, referred; 274; reported, amendment proposed, postponed, 491; amended, read second time, 574; third and passed, 645.

House bill to authorize the issuing of policies of, for the benefit of the wife, children, relative or creditor; received, read and referred, 378; report-